# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM427003

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2016

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Premier Safety & Service, Inc.		12/29/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Argus Group Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	46400 Continental Drive	
City:	Chesterfield	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48047	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2945529	PREMIER SAFETY & SERVICE
Registration Number:	2945528	PREMIER SAFETY & SERVICE,INC.

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8165317545

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (816) 460-2400

Email: brian.mcginley@dentons.com, anita.hansen@dentons.com,

trademarks.us@dentons.com, jeff.sivek@dentons.com

**Correspondent Name:** Brian R. McGinley Address Line 1: Dentons US LLP Address Line 2: P. O. Box 061080

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15259173-000004 (002469)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian R. Mcginley
SIGNATURE:	/brian r mcginley/
DATE SIGNED:	05/10/2017

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Argus Group Holdings LLC-DE-Merger (Survivor)#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006057 FRAME: 0926 source=Argus Group Holdings LLC-DE-Merger (Survivor)#page2.tif source=Argus Group Holdings LLC-DE-Merger (Survivor)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006057 FRAME: 0927

Page 1

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"PREMIER SAFETY & SERVICE, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "ARGUS GROUP HOLDINGS, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"ARGUS GROUP HOLDINGS, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,
AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 6:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2016.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5147781 8100M SR# 20167334318 Authentication: 203612209 Date: 12-30-16

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006057 FRAME: 0928

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:55 PM 12/29/2016
FILED 06:55 PM 12/29/2016
SR 20167334318 - File Number 5147781

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MERGING PREMIER SAFETY & SERVICE, INC. INTO ARGUS GROUP HOLDINGS, LLC

Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

ARGUS GROUP HOLDINGS, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, does hereby certify:

FIRST: That Argus Group Holdings, LLC was organized on April 27, 2012 pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That Premier Safety & Service, Inc. was organized on March 3, 2014, pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That a Plan of Merger was approved and executed by each of Argus Group Holdings, LLC and Premier Safety & Service, Inc on December 29, 2016.

FOURTH: That the surviving entity will be Argus Group Holdings, LLC.

<u>FIFTH</u>: That the certificate of formation, registered office and registered agent of Argus Group Holdings, LLC shall remain unchanged and be the certificate of formation, registered office and registered agent of the surviving entity.

SIXTH: That the Plan of Merger is on file at 46400 Continental Drive, Chesterfield, MI 48047, the place of business of the surviving entity.

<u>SEVENTH</u>: That a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by Argus Group Holdings, LLC on request, without cost, to any member of Argus Group Holdings, LLC or Premier Safety & Service, Inc.

EIGHTH: That the merger is to become effective on December 31, 2016.

[SIGNATURES ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006057 FRAME: 0929 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, Said Argus Group Holdings, LLC has caused this certificate to be signed by Steven L. Rist, its Secretary, this 31<sup>st</sup> day of December, 2016.

ARGUS GROUP HOLDINGS, LLC

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_

Steven L. Rist, Secretary